
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Race 4 - Women (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 50:50 - 17.55 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 690 BILODEAU, Laetitia Passion Project Gatineau Senior 1ecx634 50:49.52 17.55 12:32.19 9:28.31 9:27.00 9:35.25 9:46.77
2 3 FLYNN, Emily Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON77517 52:12.80 1'23.28" 17.09 12:56.10 9:45.43 9:48.45 9:39.14 10:03.69
3 673 MILETTE, Laury Passion Project Gatineau Senior 1ecx982 54:06.58 3'17.06" 16.49 13:19.12 10:26.36 10:09.66 10:10.10 10:01.33
4 681 DAIGLE, Sarina Passion Project Gatineau Senior 55750 54:17.98 3'28.46" 16.43 13:21.79 9:33.06 9:40.58 12:02.07 9:40.48
5 685 BERTHIAUME, Alicia GearHeads Pembroke Master B 1ecx642 55:22.94 4'33.41" 16.11 13:42.98 10:16.13 10:25.64 10:33.10 10:25.10
6 335 EDWARDS, Stephanie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25COMP-0393 56:03.62 5'14.09" 15.92 13:43.62 10:15.22 10:35.81 10:28.94 11:00.03
7 82 VEILLEUX, Zoe-Alexa Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrF 25CHAL-0312 56:26.22 5'36.70" 15.81 13:16.80 10:40.17 10:36.06 11:03.20 10:49.98
8 5 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior 25CHAL-1302 56:30.57 5'41.05" 15.79 13:34.61 10:51.34 10:42.01 10:46.89 10:35.73
9 320 FICKER, Christine euro-sports Carp Master C eocx320 56:34.36 5'44.84" 15.77 14:06.34 10:30.35 10:44.84 10:38.12 10:34.71

10 10 WILBRAHAM, Jennifer Fresh Air Experience Gatineau Senior eocx10 58:12.49 7'22.96" 15.33 14:26.46 10:49.00 10:53.95 11:00.45 11:02.63
11 284 HUNEAULT, Stella Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien U17 25COMM-5537 58:37.02 7'47.50" 15.22 14:11.57 11:00.85 11:25.68 11:14.15 10:44.78
12 87 CHASE, Greta The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77890 58:41.19 7'51.66" 15.20 14:47.41 11:03.30 10:59.19 10:55.17 10:56.11
13 186 GILLAN, Nancy Agowatt Gatineau Master B 25COMM-0584 58:54.21 8'04.69" 15.15 14:28.73 10:32.95 11:44.76 10:55.57 11:12.21
14 282 NORTH, Madeline Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77533 59:11.84 8'22.31" 15.07 14:29.23 11:14.20 11:30.66 10:51.61 11:06.15
15 322 ALLEN, Valery Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0204 59:40.57 8'51.05" 14.95 14:25.51 11:29.33 11:24.65 11:15.76 11:05.33
16 649 HURLEY, Ariane Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Chelsea U17 1ecx649 59:50.31 9'00.79" 14.91 15:07.59 11:12.83 11:17.52 11:00.62 11:11.75
17 131 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A 25CHAL-0599 1:00:28.88 9'39.35" 14.75 15:00.40 11:18.77 11:25.94 11:34.96 11:08.80
18 80 MOON, Emma Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville U19 JrF ON77471 1:00:29.67 9'40.14" 14.75 14:35.29 11:28.92 11:40.30 11:36.44 11:08.72
19 6 CHRISTIANSON, Victoria The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77501 1:00:46.41 9'56.88" 14.68 15:23.79 11:33.41 11:29.83 11:17.27 11:02.12
20 190 HOLLOHAN, Karen Agowatt Gatineau Master B eocx190 1:01:21.14 10'31.62" 14.54 16:10.38 11:18.48 11:16.06 11:15.38 11:20.86
21 323 COURTEMANCHE, Cindy Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78076 1:02:02.61 11'13.08" 14.38 14:45.48 11:16.94 11:41.28 11:50.44 12:28.46
22 495 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0277 52:13.77 -1 lap 13.89 15:22.27 12:44.89 12:00.71 12:05.90
23 328 MORRIS, Susan Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0444 52:36.19 -1 lap 13.79 15:49.52 12:05.65 12:20.77 12:20.25
24 11 LACHANCE, Sylvie Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Senior 25CHAL-0511 52:37.14 -1 lap 13.79 16:09.80 12:18.16 12:00.33 12:08.85
25 283 AIKMAN, Mélodie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 eocx283 53:07.72 -1 lap 13.65 15:15.12 12:20.18 13:04.70 12:27.72
26 332 SAWYER, Sarah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1355 53:30.14 -1 lap 13.56 16:40.45 12:19.32 12:23.51 12:06.86
27 187 MARUSAIK, Jane Ottawa Master B eocx187 53:45.22 -1 lap 13.49 16:41.19 12:19.25 12:23.57 12:21.21
28 188 TARDIF, Genevieve The Cyclery Gatineau Master B eocx188 55:18.87 -1 lap 13.11 16:42.12 12:39.82 12:45.84 13:11.09
29 89 LEFEBVRE, Michèle Ottawa Senior 25CHAL-1375 55:22.27 -1 lap 13.10 16:01.17 12:48.61 13:17.60 13:14.89
30 183 TRICK, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0281 58:03.45 -1 lap 12.49 17:35.44 13:15.01 13:49.72 13:23.27
31 182 SCHREINER, Meghan Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0201 58:10.75 -1 lap 12.47 17:06.60 14:21.57 13:33.95 13:08.63
32 424 LUCKETT, Sarah Nepean U15 Girls eocx424 58:29.89 -1 lap 12.40 17:55.91 13:47.57 13:32.01 13:14.38
33 695 CLARKE, Nora Ottawa U19 JrF 58:41.73 -1 lap 12.36 18:06.02 13:46.29 13:24.84 13:24.59
34 132 AUPRIX, My-An QuickCranks Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 25CHAL-1081 1:02:23.73 -1 lap 11.63 20:08.10 14:18.13 14:22.24 13:35.27
35 702 VAN WESENBEECK, Julia Ottawa U19 JrF 46:01.79 -2 laps 12.14 18:43.24 13:10.14 14:08.40
36 330 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-1340 59:56.99 -2 laps 9.32 23:11.54 18:49.09 17:56.36
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Master A 30+ (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 1:00:29 - 14.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 131 GLENDENNING, Carlee Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Kanata Master A 25CHAL-0599 1:00:28.88 14.75 15:00.40 11:18.77 11:25.94 11:34.96 11:08.80
2 132 AUPRIX, My-An QuickCranks Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 25CHAL-1081 1:02:23.73 -1 lap 11.63 20:08.10 14:18.13 14:22.24 13:35.27
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
U19 (Junior) (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 56:26 - 15.81 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 82 VEILLEUX, Zoe-Alexa Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrF 25CHAL-0312 56:26.22 15.81 13:16.80 10:40.17 10:36.06 11:03.20 10:49.98
2 80 MOON, Emma Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville U19 JrF ON77471 1:00:29.67 4'03.44" 14.75 14:35.29 11:28.92 11:40.30 11:36.44 11:08.72
3 695 CLARKE, Nora Ottawa U19 JrF 58:41.73 -1 lap 12.36 18:06.02 13:46.29 13:24.84 13:24.59
4 702 VAN WESENBEECK, Julia Ottawa U19 JrF 46:01.79 -2 laps 12.14 18:43.24 13:10.14 14:08.40
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Master B 40+ (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 55:23 - 16.11 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 685 BERTHIAUME, Alicia GearHeads Pembroke Master B 1ecx642 55:22.94 16.11 13:42.98 10:16.13 10:25.64 10:33.10 10:25.10
2 186 GILLAN, Nancy Agowatt Gatineau Master B 25COMM-0584 58:54.21 3'31.28" 15.15 14:28.73 10:32.95 11:44.76 10:55.57 11:12.21
3 190 HOLLOHAN, Karen Agowatt Gatineau Master B eocx190 1:01:21.14 5'58.21" 14.54 16:10.38 11:18.48 11:16.06 11:15.38 11:20.86
4 187 MARUSAIK, Jane Ottawa Master B eocx187 53:45.22 -1 lap 13.49 16:41.19 12:19.25 12:23.57 12:21.21
5 188 TARDIF, Genevieve The Cyclery Gatineau Master B eocx188 55:18.87 -1 lap 13.11 16:42.12 12:39.82 12:45.84 13:11.09
6 183 TRICK, Jaime Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0281 58:03.45 -1 lap 12.49 17:35.44 13:15.01 13:49.72 13:23.27
7 182 SCHREINER, Meghan Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0201 58:10.75 -1 lap 12.47 17:06.60 14:21.57 13:33.95 13:08.63
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Senior (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 50:50 - 17.55 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 690 BILODEAU, Laetitia Passion Project Gatineau Senior 1ecx634 50:49.52 17.55 12:32.19 9:28.31 9:27.00 9:35.25 9:46.77
2 3 FLYNN, Emily Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior ON77517 52:12.80 1'23.28" 17.09 12:56.10 9:45.43 9:48.45 9:39.14 10:03.69
3 673 MILETTE, Laury Passion Project Gatineau Senior 1ecx982 54:06.58 3'17.06" 16.49 13:19.12 10:26.36 10:09.66 10:10.10 10:01.33
4 681 DAIGLE, Sarina Passion Project Gatineau Senior 55750 54:17.98 3'28.46" 16.43 13:21.79 9:33.06 9:40.58 12:02.07 9:40.48
5 5 BAKKER, Lauryn Bakker?s Trailblazers Stittsville Senior 25CHAL-1302 56:30.57 5'41.05" 15.79 13:34.61 10:51.34 10:42.01 10:46.89 10:35.73
6 10 WILBRAHAM, Jennifer Fresh Air Experience Gatineau Senior eocx10 58:12.49 7'22.96" 15.33 14:26.46 10:49.00 10:53.95 11:00.45 11:02.63
7 87 CHASE, Greta The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77890 58:41.19 7'51.66" 15.20 14:47.41 11:03.30 10:59.19 10:55.17 10:56.11
8 6 CHRISTIANSON, Victoria The Cyclery Ottawa Senior ON77501 1:00:46.41 9'56.88" 14.68 15:23.79 11:33.41 11:29.83 11:17.27 11:02.12
9 11 LACHANCE, Sylvie Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Senior 25CHAL-0511 52:37.14 -1 lap 13.79 16:09.80 12:18.16 12:00.33 12:08.85

10 89 LEFEBVRE, Michèle Ottawa Senior 25CHAL-1375 55:22.27 -1 lap 13.10 16:01.17 12:48.61 13:17.60 13:14.89

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2025/11/23 21:20:49 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Master C 50+ (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 56:04 - 15.92 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 335 EDWARDS, Stephanie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25COMP-0393 56:03.62 15.92 13:43.62 10:15.22 10:35.81 10:28.94 11:00.03
2 320 FICKER, Christine euro-sports Carp Master C eocx320 56:34.36 0'30.75" 15.77 14:06.34 10:30.35 10:44.84 10:38.12 10:34.71
3 322 ALLEN, Valery Cornwall Master C 25COMP-0204 59:40.57 3'36.96" 14.95 14:25.51 11:29.33 11:24.65 11:15.76 11:05.33
4 323 COURTEMANCHE, Cindy Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C ON78076 1:02:02.61 5'58.99" 14.38 14:45.48 11:16.94 11:41.28 11:50.44 12:28.46
5 328 MORRIS, Susan Ottawa Women?s Cycling Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-0444 52:36.19 -1 lap 13.79 15:49.52 12:05.65 12:20.77 12:20.25
6 332 SAWYER, Sarah Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 25CHAL-1355 53:30.14 -1 lap 13.56 16:40.45 12:19.32 12:23.51 12:06.86
7 330 MCKENNA, Tammy The Cyclery Stittsville Master C 25CHAL-1340 59:56.99 -2 laps 9.32 23:11.54 18:49.09 17:56.36
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Under 15 Girls (Women)
12.09 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 3 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 58:30 - 12.40 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 424 LUCKETT, Sarah Nepean U15 Girls eocx424 58:29.89 12.40 17:55.91 13:47.57 13:32.01 13:14.38
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Master D 60+ (Women)
12.09 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 3 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 52:14 - 13.89 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 495 GIROUARD, Marcie euro-sports Ottawa Master D 25COMP-0277 52:13.77 13.89 15:22.27 12:44.89 12:00.71 12:05.90
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #9
November 23, 2025
Under 17 Girls (Women)
14.87 km, 1st lap 3.75 km, 4 more laps of 2.78 km, winner: 58:37 - 15.22 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 284 HUNEAULT, Stella Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien U17 25COMM-5537 58:37.02 15.22 14:11.57 11:00.85 11:25.68 11:14.15 10:44.78
2 282 NORTH, Madeline Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77533 59:11.84 0'34.81" 15.07 14:29.23 11:14.20 11:30.66 10:51.61 11:06.15
3 649 HURLEY, Ariane Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Chelsea U17 1ecx649 59:50.31 1'13.29" 14.91 15:07.59 11:12.83 11:17.52 11:00.62 11:11.75
4 283 AIKMAN, Mélodie Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U17 eocx283 53:07.72 -1 lap 13.65 15:15.12 12:20.18 13:04.70 12:27.72
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